RG-SPEC-035A1 Specifications subject to change without notice. Copyright ©2016 RevGo Global Inc.
Block Up-Converter (BUC)
Ka-Band 40W
 Company Overview
 RevGo designs and manufactures satellite earth station RF from low to high power.
RevGo was founded in 2002 with its headquarters in the Washington DC corridor.
RevGo’s broad VSAT product line is produced to stringent quality standards using
an ISO9001:2015 quality system:

   PLin2: -30 dBc regrowth, 1.0 SR (MIL-STD-188-164B, one-carrier)
   PLin3: <-25 dBc IMD3 (MIL-STD-188-164B, two-carrier)
 Part Number / Ordering Informationt
RGUC – A a 40 – 48 b b - M
a:   Frequency Band bb = M&C Interface
1 = 29.00-30.00 GHz NE = Ethernet
2 = 29.50-30.00 GHz RE = Eth & RS485/232
3 = 30.00-31.00 GHz
4 = 29.00-31.00 GHz, dual-band
5 = 27.652-28.388 GHz
6 = 28.172-29.071 GHz
7 = 27.652-29.071 GHz, dual-band
T = 27.50-30.00 GHz, tri-band
FREQUENCE LIST
BUC FREQ
BAND ID
BUC TX RF FREQ
GHz
BUC IF FREQ
MHz
BUC LO FREQ
GHz
1 = 29.0 – 30.0 950 – 1950  28.05
2 = 29.5 – 30.0 950 – 1450  28.55
3 = 30.0 – 31.0 950 – 1950  29.05
4 =
Band 1=29.0 – 30.0 950 – 1950 28.05
Band 2=30.0 – 31.0 950 – 1950 29.05
5 = 27.652 – 28.388 1052 – 1788 26.60
6 = 28.172 – 29.071 972 – 1871  27.20
7 =
Band 1=27.652 – 28.388 1052 – 1788 26.60
Band 2=28.172 – 29.071 972 – 1871 27.20
T =
Band 1=27.5 – 28.5 950 – 1950 26.55
Band 2=28.25 – 29.25 950 – 1950 27.30